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Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand of a Certain Mortgage 

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers 
-all its interests, rights, and powers under the memorandum of mortgage, registered under the Land Transfer Act 1952, mentioned in the 
Schedule hereto, to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand. 

SCHEDULE 
NELSON DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY 

Mortgagor 

Jones, M. E. 

Dated this 17th day of June 1976 
The Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 

Registered Number 
of Mortgage 

133331 

Titles 
Reference 

18/135 
48/251 
19/49 
17/132 
2A/799 
2C/361 

WILLIAM HENRY BOYES, acting for the said Corporation, pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

New Lynn: ducts, Great North Road 

Successful Tenderer 

Matthew Rogers & Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

22,865 

K. J. WILLIAMS, for Superintending Engineer, (Field). 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Strengthening and underpinning of Bridge No. 153 N.I.M.T. 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
H. Bullock Bridge Builders Limited, P.O. 79,581.79 

Box 531, Wanganui 
T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE 01' BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 31 MARCH 1976 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

$ 
151,607,922 

101,307 
19,066,637 

491,289,062 

Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency- $ 

706,131 
.. 194,559,975 

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

$ 
3,000,000 

21,848,585 

375,404,530 

662,064,928 

195,266,106 

78,446,931 

19,486,302 

24,848,585 

$1,355,517,382· 

22 June 1976. 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 209,165,058 

(b) Investments 67,436,557 
(c) HoldingS of speeialdrawing rights 9,660,525 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketiIiifaccounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
805,005 

388,948,320 
22,049,633 
18,858,570 

$ 
552,359,306 

704,991 

286,262,140 
10,111 ,236 
5,023,819 

430,661,528 

552,359,306 
70,394,362 

$1,355,517,382 

J. S. NELSON, Acting Chief Accountant. 


