THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand of a Certain Mortgage

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interests, rights, and powers under the memorandum of mortgage, registered under the Land Transfer Act 1952, mentioned in the Schedule hereto, to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

n indiana Maria					SCHEDUI	LE ND Registry	t i	'n	
Mortgagor					Registered Num of Mortgage				
Jones, M. E.		••	••	•• •	• ••	••	•• ••	133331	18/135 48/251 19/49 17/132 2A/799
Dated this 17th day	of June	1976							2C/361
The Housing Corpo	oration of	New Zea	-	for the said (Corporation	, pursuant to	o section 15 of	the Housing Corpo	oration Act 1974.
The Housing Corpo	oration of	New Zea	-	for the said C	Corporation	, pursuant to	o section 15 of	the Housing Corpo	pration Act 1974.
The Housing Corpo	oration of	New Zea Y BOYE	S, acting f		<u>.</u>		o section 15 of 0 or More in V		pration Act 1974.
The Housing Corpo	oration of	New Zea Y BOYE	S, acting f		<u>.</u>		0 or More in V		Amount of Tender Accepted
The Housing Corpo	oration of M HENR	New Zea Y BOYE <i>Post Of</i> Name of	S, acting f		<u>.</u>	cts of \$20,00	0 or More in V	<i>Talue</i> Sful Tenderer	Amount of Tender

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work		Successful Tenderer Ten	unt of nder epted
			\$
Strengthening and underpinning of Bridge No. 153 N.I.M.T.	••	H. Bullock Bridge Builders Limited, P.O. 79, Box 531, Wanganui	581.79
		T. M. SMALL, General Mana	ager.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND							
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF		ank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business 1 March 1976	ON				
Liabilities	\$	Assets	\$				
Notes in circulation Demand deposits— \$	375,404,530	Gold	704,991				
(a) State 151,607,922 (b) Banks 101,307 (c) Marketing accounts 19,066,637 (d) Other 491,289,062	662,064,928	 (a) Current accounts and short-term \$ bills 209,165,058 (b) Investments 67,436,557 (c) Holdings of special drawing rights 9,660,525 	286,262,140				
Time depositsLiabilities in currencies other than NewZealand currency—(a) Demand(b) Time194,559,975		New Zealand coin Discounts Advances— \$ (a) To the State 805,005 (b) To marketing accounts 388,948,320	10,111,236 5,023,819				
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F	195,266,106 78,446,931 19,486,302	(c) Export credits 22,049,633 (d) Other advances 18,858,570 Investments in New Zealand— \$ (a) N.Z. Government securities 552,359,306 (b) Other	430,661,528				
(b) Other reserves 21,848,585	24,848,585	Other assets	70,394,362				
4	.,,	φ.	.,,,				

22 June 1976.

J. S. NELSON, Acting Chief Accountant.